

BID TABULATION
LAKELAND HEIGHTS RECONSTRUCTION - CITY OF ROWLETT, TEXAS

BIDS OPENED: AUGUST 26, 2021				Tiseo Paving Co.		Camino Construction L.P.		Quality Excavation, LLC		DDM Construction Co.		XIT Paving & Construction Inc.		AXIS Contracting, Inc.		Muniz Construction Inc.		Reliable Paving Inc.		Pavecon Public Works, LP		FNH Construction LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$86,200.00	\$86,200.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$172,265.00	\$172,265.00	\$293,725.99	\$293,725.99	\$299,000.00	\$299,000.00	\$299,500.00	\$299,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$261,000.00	\$261,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$376,717.00	\$376,717.00
2	ROW Preparation (Cleaning and Grubbing)	LS	1	\$63,100.00	\$63,100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$64,676.00	\$64,676.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$21,335.00	\$21,335.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$59,200.00	\$59,200.00
4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$163,300.00	\$163,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$48,841.00	\$48,841.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$38,200.00	\$43,555.55	\$43,555.55
5	Trench Safety Design	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
6	Trench Safety	LF	14,500	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$1.50	\$21,750.00	\$1.10	\$15,950.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$3.00	\$43,500.00	\$2.53	\$36,685.00	\$2.00	\$29,000.00
7	Unclassified Street Excavation	CY	8,500	\$21.00	\$178,500.00	\$28.00	\$238,000.00	\$31.50	\$267,750.00	\$22.00	\$187,000.00	\$28.00	\$238,000.00	\$25.00	\$212,500.00	\$18.00	\$153,000.00	\$28.00	\$238,000.00	\$42.16	\$358,360.00	\$20.00	\$170,000.00
8	Rem. & Disp. of Conc./Asph. Pmnt & Drive	SY	19,000	\$10.25	\$194,750.00	\$14.00	\$266,000.00	\$9.00	\$171,000.00	\$10.00	\$190,000.00	\$19.00	\$361,000.00	\$12.00	\$228,000.00	\$12.00	\$228,000.00	\$10.50	\$199,500.00	\$16.50	\$313,500.00	\$20.00	\$380,000.00
9	Rem. & Disp. of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	3,000	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$11.87	\$35,610.00	\$20.00	\$80,000.00
10	6" Stabilized Subgrade (8% Lime & 5% Cement)	SY	23,000	\$12.00	\$276,000.00	\$15.00	\$345,000.00	\$19.00	\$437,000.00	\$16.00	\$368,000.00	\$19.00	\$437,000.00	\$18.00	\$414,000.00	\$21.00	\$483,000.00	\$17.00	\$391,000.00	\$21.03	\$483,690.00	\$15.00	\$345,000.00
11	8" Reinf. Concrete Pavement	SY	20,000	\$80.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$67.00	\$1,340,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,320,000.00	\$79.00	\$1,580,000.00	\$72.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$72.00	\$1,440,000.00	\$74.73	\$1,494,600.00	\$62.00	\$1,240,000.00
12	6" Conc. Driveway	SY	3,000	\$65.00	\$195,000.00	\$63.00	\$189,000.00	\$59.00	\$177,000.00	\$97.00	\$291,000.00	\$90.00	\$270,000.00	\$82.00	\$246,000.00	\$72.00	\$216,000.00	\$67.40	\$202,200.00	\$81.13	\$243,390.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00
13	6" Integral Concrete Curb	LF	7,500	\$4.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00	\$5.00	\$37,500.00	\$4.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$75,000.00	\$3.40	\$22,500.00	\$3.00	\$22,500.00	\$7.00	\$52,500.00
14	Barrier Free Ramp at Intersection	EA	24	\$2,300.00	\$55,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$37,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$44,400.00
15	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	5,000	\$52.00	\$260,000.00	\$58.50	\$292,500.00	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	\$55.00	\$275,000.00	\$53.00	\$265,000.00	\$65.00	\$325,000.00	\$45.00	\$225,000.00	\$60.00	\$300,000.00	\$55.00	\$275,000.00	\$55.00	\$275,000.00
16	Special Concrete Sidewalks for Retaining Walls	SY	175	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$85.00	\$14,875.00	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$78.00	\$13,650.00	\$74.00	\$12,950.00	\$90.00	\$14,000.00	\$96.00	\$16,800.00	\$60.50	\$10,587.50	\$85.00	\$14,875.00
17	Variable Height Retaining Wall	LF	300	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$83.00	\$24,900.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$83.00	\$24,900.00	\$132.00	\$39,600.00	\$255.00	\$76,500.00
18	Remove & Relocate Signs With New Posts	EA	16	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$670.00	\$10,720.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$580.00	\$9,280.00	\$825.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$440.00	\$7,040.00	\$544.50	\$8,712.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00
19	8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	4,800	\$38.00	\$182,400.00	\$70.00	\$336,000.00	\$78.00	\$374,400.00	\$53.00	\$254,400.00	\$38.00	\$182,400.00	\$40.00	\$192,000.00	\$80.00	\$384,000.00	\$68.50	\$328,800.00	\$66.99	\$321,552.00	\$55.00	\$264,000.00
20	12" 150 PSI Rated PVC Encasement	LF	20	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	\$124.36	\$2,487.20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
21	5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole (All Depths)	EA	22	\$9,625.00	\$211,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$187,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$191,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$9,625.00	\$211,750.00	\$9,625.00	\$211,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$7,820.00	\$172,040.00	\$7,648.30	\$168,262.60	\$8,500.00	\$187,000.00
22	San. Sewer Service Conn. (Short Side)	EA	79	\$965.00	\$76,235.00	\$900.00	\$71,100.00	\$905.00	\$71,495.00	\$900.00	\$71,100.00	\$87.00	\$6,873.00	\$962.00	\$75,998.00	\$800.00	\$63,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$90,850.00	\$1,128.60	\$89,159.40	\$1,250.00	\$98,750.00
23	San. Sewer Service Conn. (Long Side)	EA	43	\$1,450.00	\$62,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$70,242.50	\$69,875.00	\$62,500.00	\$47.50	\$2,024.50	\$1,430.00	\$61,490.00	\$950.00	\$90,450.00	\$1,410.00	\$60,630.00	\$1,379.40	\$59,314.20	\$1,650.00	\$97,950.00
24	Remove Ex. SS Line	LF	5,500	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$7.00	\$38,500.00	\$14.00	\$77,000.00	\$8.00	\$44,000.00	\$1.10	\$6,050.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.00	\$49,500.00	\$8.80	\$48,400.00	\$20.00	\$110,000.00
25	Connect to Ex. SS Line	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,056.00	\$3,168.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
26	Connect to Ex. Manhole	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,437.60	\$2,437.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
27	Remove Ex. Manhole	EA	10	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,760.00	\$17,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$670.00	\$6,700.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
28	Adjust Manholes to Grade	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,425.50	\$2,425.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
29	Remove Ex. Cleanout	EA	8	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$396.00	\$3,168.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$451.00	\$3,608.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
30	8" PVC Water Pipe	LF	5,400	\$47.05	\$254,070.00	\$68.00	\$367,200.00	\$83.00	\$448,200.00	\$55.00	\$297,000.00	\$47.00	\$253,800.00	\$48.00	\$259,200.00	\$80.00	\$432,000.00	\$65.00	\$351,000.00	\$63.20	\$341,280.00	\$55.00	\$297,000.00
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	11	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,940.00	\$65,340.00	\$5,940.00	\$65,340.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$74,800.00	\$6,691.30	\$73,604.30	\$4,850.00	\$53,350.00
32	Remove & Relocate Ex. Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,789.70	\$1,789.70	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
33	1" Water Service (Short Side Service)	EA	42	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$850.00	\$35,700.00	\$925.00	\$38,850.00	\$1,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,182.00	\$49,644.00	\$1,182.00	\$49,644.00	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$59,640.00	\$1,388.20	\$58,304.40	\$1,250.00	\$52,500.00
34	1" Water Service (Long Side Service)	EA	81	\$1,600.00	\$129,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$121,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$137,700.00	\$1,595.00	\$129,195.00	\$1,595.00	\$129,195.00	\$1,700.00	\$137,700.00	\$1,580.00	\$127,980.00	\$1,549.90	\$125,541.90	\$1,650.00	\$133,650.00
35	Remove & Reset Ex. Water Meter	EA	123	\$250.00	\$30,750.00	\$200.00	\$24,600.00	\$240.00	\$29,520.00	\$225.00	\$27,675.00	\$247.50	\$30,442.50	\$247.50	\$30,381.00	\$300.00	\$36,900.00	\$260.00	\$31,980.00	\$258.50	\$31,795.50	\$750.00	\$92,250.00
36	Remove 6" & 8" Water Lines	LF	1,000	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.80	\$8,800.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
37	8" Gate Valves	EA	20	\$1,705.00	\$34,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,705.00	\$34,100.00	\$1,705.00	\$34,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$41,000.00	\$2,007.50	\$40,150.00	\$3,850.00	\$77,000.00
38	Adjust Ex. Valve Lid	EA	8	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$355.0															